
t*’
nnuufWjl^TB'BUREAn OF CENSUS AND STATISTIOB 

CAHBBtHA, AUSTRALIA

To be treated as strictly OOHFIDEHTIAL and NOT to be published, broadcast 
or oabled before 6 P.M. on WEDNESDAY, 20TH APRIL, 1966.

AOaTHAUXH DKMOnaAPHlC MCVIBM SO, 226

S17IMAHY OF POPULATION AND VITAL STATISTICS 1 DBCBIBER QUARTER, 1965

This issue oontalns a summary of population and vital statistics for the 
quarter and year ended December, 1965. IhiHer particular a of marrlagea, births anil 
deaths are published in separate issues of the Review which will be issued during the 
next few months.

Full-blood Aboriginals are excluded from all statistios in th^a R^viA».

CQUTENTS

«

Table

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

6.

9.

10.

Population I Analyaia of Increase, Australia, December Quarter, 1965 

Population at End of Quarter, 1961 to 1965 ••

Mean Population 1 Years ended Daoamber and June, 1961 to 1965 

Population I Analysis of InoresBe, Australia, 1965 ••

Itate of Population Growth, Australia, i960 to 1965 ••

Rats of Population Orowth, States and Territories, 1963 to 1965 

Population • Analysis of Inoreaae, Australia, 1961 to 1965 

Vital StatistioB, States and Territories, 1963 to 1965 ..

Estimated Age Distribution, AuBtralla, 30th June, 1965 •• 

Vital StatistioB, Australia, 1961 to 1965 ••

Page

1

2

2

3

3

3

4

5

6

7

g«tiiii^t»d Population of 3t*t>B

For datas Bubsaquant to ths OanauB of 30th Juna, 1961, tha astlmatad.or ISblD BUUSWqUWliU WW -------, ,
population in each State repreaents tho population ascertained at the Oeneue, plus 
Ltural Inorease and recorded net migration into the State since the Census. As 
complot, records of interstate migration ore not available, the eotlmated State 
DODulation. so derived are approximate, and are Bubjeot to regalón when the aot^l 

For some states such

UI WbabV 4. wy* ■»!»** w«» •••« -- - ---- --------
and raoordad nat migration into the State sinoa the Census.

populations so derived are approximate, — 
population of each State is ascertained at the next Census. 
revlBions were substantial after thè Cenaus of 1961.

- POPULATION I ANALÏBIB OF IMCRKASB. AUSTRALIA. DBOaiBHB ttOtfTBB. 196!)table 1.

TiEniartteR aUAÎffiiR, Í9^~

Births reglsterad
Deaths rsglstared

Excess of Births over Deaths

Oversea Arrivals
Oversea Departures

Hales

28,530
13,163

62,135
65,916

Fumades

27,009 
10,492

67,938
48,714

Excuse of Arrivals over Departures

Total Inorease (a)

Estimated Populationi-
At beginning of quarter, l.e. 30th September, 
At end of quarter, i.e. 3l«>t Deoembei, 1965

Peraona

55,547
23,655

150,073
114,630

1965

Ualea

15,375

11

31,594

5,752,541
5,784,135

Femalae PoraoPB

16,517 31,892

1'

35,741 67,335

5,658,827
5,694,568

11,411,368
11,476,703

(a) Excess of birth, over death, (l.e. natural inore...) and exo... of over... arrivals 
over departure, (l.e. net migration).

1404.



2.

TABLE 2, - POPULATION AT EMD OF
I M.8.W. I VIC. I ft'6D. I 3.*. I 1 MtHt-l-fePiTiI 3.A. 

HALES

ÏBtH

3.
TABU A, - POPOUTION 1 1BADÏ3I8 OP mCBEASE. AUSTRALU. 1965

19¿4 -
31 st Deo.

1965 - 
31st March 
30th June 
30th Sept. 
3lat Duc,

1984 - 
31 st Dec.

1965 -
31 st March 
30th June 
30th Sept. 
31st Deo.

1961 - 
30th June(a) 
31st Deo.

1962 - 
30th June 
31st Dec.

1963 - 
30th June 
31st Deo.

1964 - 
31 st March 
30th June 
30th Sept. 
31st Deo.

1965 - 
31 st March 
30th June 

I 30th Sept, 
I 31st Oso.___

2,080,806

2,100,091
2,106,46e
2,115,848

1,587,986

1,605,044 
1,611,991
1,619,721

809,494 526,847 405,771 189,974 18,092 43,958 5,670,928’

811,457
817,466
819,02C

529,318
531,984

406,285 187,142

532,985
408,233 185,344
411,338

2. 127.9061 1 .623.9921 619.2881___ 536|B94l 415i7¿i]

2,070,120

2,080,350
2,086,180
2,096,074
2.109.606

3,917,013 
3,949,420

I 3,976,736
4,016,635

FEIULES

1,573,551

1,509,964 
1,596,065 
1,604,565 
1.609.946

2,930,113 
2,950,790

2,991,471
3,013,447

785,563

787,233 
793,222 
795,165 
796.0961

517,615 393,855

520,034
522,253
523,497

394,286

18,883
19,993

185,899 20,338
191.6081 19.698

44,936 
(4)46,145 
* 47,392

5,703,156
5,727,624
5,752,541

46.8161 5.764.135

185,294

396,230
182,334
180,680

12,854

13,671
14,810

399,505 181,282 15,164
527.7351 404.3321 167.2991 14.5551

PERSONS

1,518,828
1,525,278

1,542,629
1,550,370

40,728 5,519,1^0 ■

41,549 
(d)42,426

5,609,421
5,631,886

43,575 5,658,827
44.9971 5.694.566 .

4,048,590
4,086,293

4,109,586
4,116,706
4,135,553
4,158,926

4,180,441
4,192,648

3,055,731
3,080,215

1,566,218
1,571,982

3,113,563
3,130,960
3,147,104
3,161,537

3,195,00e
3,200,076A 9 ' 7* ICAC) JI cUu f u f V 

4,211,922' 3,224,286 
4.217.5141 3.233.9361,, LTiiiaiii. 

(b) Basad

969,340 
98v,755

736,629
746,205

350,34c
364,134

27,095
25,258

58,82810,508,166
62,091

10,508,180 I
10,603,931 '

989,389
999,693

754,477
765,715

356,937
369,403

27,790
26,284

65,69210,705,121
68,82410,810,371

1,006,994
1,020,174

1,576,30c
1,589,011
1.592,544
1,595,057

772,511
764,107

361,320
373,640

29,424
28,622

1,027,378
1,031,619
1,036,667
1,044.662

1,598,690
1,610,688
1,614,185

766,14e 
789,917 
793,632 
799,626

366,067 
364,566 
364,50c 
375,268

30,554
32,317
32,510
30,946

(b)73,453lO,9l6,249 , 
77,57811,022,611 ¡

76,85911,090,455
(o)80,4l’11,135,509 1 

02,57211,105,167 
84,68611,250,708

1,049,352
1,054,237
1,056,482

1.615, sed 1^64.629

600,571
804,463
810,843

369,476
366,024
367,181

32,554
34,803
35,502

86,48511,312,577
(d)68,571 11,359,510

the refluite of the population

820.0631 379.1071 34.253
90,96711,411,368 .

oount of Oanberra, 1st Jul;(a) Census, (b) Based on m« u. .... if~r-—-—-------- iox. 
(0) Based on the results of ths populution oount of Canberra, 30th Juno, 1^04, 
results of the population oount of Canberra, 30th June, 1965.

it July I
1. (d)

ly, 1963.
Based on the

Year ended I M.S.wX

TABLE 3. - MWI POfUUWN I YBdlO SMBKD DKBUBH AffijaBU

1 VIC, 1 I S-Ax.

Births registered '
Ssaths registered

Exoess of Births over Deaths

Oversea Arrivals
Oversea Departures 1

Males
114,466
55,770

292,184
237,673

Fanalee

108,388
43,945

Persons

222,654
99,715

Mal«»

58,696

fergoas

64,443 123,139

232,952
182,607

525,136 
420,280

Excess of Arrivals over Departures
Total Inorease (a)

Estimated Populationi-
At beginning of year, i.e. 31st Deoember, 1964
At and of year l.e. 31 st December, 1965

54.111
113,207

50.345

114,786

i94.e.56
227,995

5,670,928 5,579,780 11,250,706
5,784,135 5,694,568 11,470,703

(a) Excess of births over deaths (l.e. natural Inci'easa) and excess of oversea arrivals 
over departures (i.e. net migration).

TABLE 5, - BATE OP POPULATION QROWTH (a) 1 AUSTRALIA. 1960 TO 1965 

(Per Cent.)

Pari od

I960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965
Xa) The retas

Haoordod Cooponenta of Inoreaaa

Natural Increase (b)

1.40

1.45

1.36

1.30

1.17

1.09

Net Migration (0)

0.89

0.59

0.59

0.67

0.90

0.93

Total 
Increase (d)

2.27

2.04

1.95

1.97

2.07

2.03

repisBsnt inorease during ths period expressed ae a proportion of the
population (per oent.) at the beginning of the period, (b) Exoess of births over 
dsaths. (0) Exoess of oversea arrivals over departures, (d) Total of natural inorease 
and net. migration and for periods prior to 30th June, 1961, adjustments have been 
included for differences disclosed by results of ths Census of 30th June, 1961.

TABLE 6, - BATE OP POPULATION QBOWTH. 1961 TO 1965 

(Per Cent.)

State or Territory
Rate of Population Growth (a)

1963 1964 1965

June, 1961
Deo., 1961
June, 1962
Deo., 1962 

iJune, 1963
Deo., 1963

IJ une, 1964 
iDec., 1964

Dec., 1965~
Uulea 
Kemules

I Peraonfl

3,875,921 
3,914,718 
3,948, 180 
3.980,675 
4,015,463 
4,050,987 
4,086,489 
4,121,601

2,107,784
2,088,149

2,893.417
2,927,526
2,959,167
2,990,041
3,021,(92
3,055,162
3,090,956
3,128,868
3.169.240

1,503,703 
1,515,516 
1,526,959 
1,539,076 
1,551,304 
1,562,456 
1,573,410 
1,585,036 
1.596.229

PERSONS 
957,1 36" 
969,630 
960,108 
989,385 
998,971 

1,008,662 
1,020,098 
1,032,021 
1.043.271

729,770
737,386
745,805
755,259
764,426
773,235
782,203
790,224
7j7.m

350,077 
353,613
356,686 
359,408 
362,111
364,260 
366,187 
367,359 
366.066

25,673 
26,243 
26,566 
26,973 
27,604 
28,668
30,061 
31,188

55,23210,390,929
58,79210,503,424
62.43310,606,104 , 
65,69910,706,516 
69,21710,010,866 !
73,34810,916,998 '
77,22911,026,633 ' 
80,73511,137,252 
64.54911.248.951

Now South Wales

Viotorla

Qusaneland

South Auetrelia

Western Australia

1.73

2.22

1.39

2.05

2.40

1.78

2.64

1.47

2.40

1.90

1.89

2.29

1.27

1.91

2.56

lULBS, FBtALES AND PERSONS

1,611,252
1,596,148

815,468
791,475

531.410
522,015

409,038
397,151

187,053
182,368

19,555
14,364

46,198 5,727,758

Tasmania 1.15 0.44 1.02

2,008,141# l,pyo,l40 (71, ‘IIJ J7I, T.--'
4.195.9331 3.207.40011.606.9431 1.053.4251 606.1691 369,4211 UiSla

42,589 5,634,259 
68.787«1.362.017

Northern Territory 9.66 7.37 10.69

Australian Capital Territory 

AUSTRALIA
Ja) The rates repiseent Inortaae

12.72______
1.97 

during the period

iUl 

2.07
ISaÎI

2.03

population (per oent.) at the beginning of the period.
expressed as a propojrtion of the
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TABLE 7, - POPULATIOM t AMAIYSIS OF IMGKMSE. AUSTHALIA, 1961 TO 1965

Period Births Deaths
Natural 
Increase 

(a)

Net 
Migration 

ibl

Total 
Increase 

(c)

Populat ion 
at and of 

Period

TABLE 8, - VITAL STATISTICS, 1963 TO 1965 
MARRIAGES

Year ended 31st Dao. 1-

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

Year ended 30th June > -

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1961 -

1st Quarter

2nd

State 
or 

Terr.

Number Registered

3 id 

4th

1962 -

let Quarter

2nd

3id

4th

1963 -

1 st Quarter

2nd

3rd

4th

1964 -

lat Quarter

2nd

3rd

4th

1965 -

let Quarter

2nd

3id

4th

a.
,0.

239,986

237,081

235,689

229,149

222,854

237,835

238,446

234,641

232,553

224,070

61,118

61,214

60,316

57,338

60,529

60,263

58,675

57,614

60,099

58,253

59,566

57,771

55,957

59,259

57,584

56,349

54,920

55,217

57,170

55,547

Esoess of births over deaths.

88,961

93,163

94,694

100,594

99,715

88,794

69,921

93,237

97,700

100,624

20,331

21,983

26,001

20,646

20,427

22,847

27,339

22,550

20,616

22,732

28,165

23,381

20,635

25,519

30,542

23,898

21,486

24,698

29,876

23,655

151,025

143,918

140,795

128,555

123,139

149,041

148,525

141,404

134,853

123,446

40,787

39,231

34,315

36,692

40,102

37,416

31,336

35,064

39,483

35,521

31,401

34,390

35,322

33,740

27,042

32,451

33,434

30,519

27,294

31,892

61,523

62,522

71,645

99,342

104,856

85,190

48,410

69,724

84,407

100,555

22,527

14,258

9,770

14,968

16,717

6,955

16,204

22,646

19,621

11,253

17,450

23,321

32,322

11,314

22,616

33,090

28,435

16,414

24,564

35,443

212,011

206,440

212,440

227,897

227,995

233,166

196,935

211,128

219,260

224,001

63,025

53,241

44,085

51,660

56,819

44,371

47,540

57,710

59,104

46,774

48,851

57,711

67,644

45,054

49,658

65,541

61,869

46,933

51,858

67,335

10,603,931

10,810,371

11,022,811

11,250,708

11,478,703

N.S.W.
Vic.

i Q'ld.
' S.A.

W.A.
Tas.
N.T.
A.C.T.

(d)l0,506,186 

10,705,121 

10,916,249 

11,135,509 

11,359,510

10,454,945
(d)l0,508,186

10,552,271

10,603,931

10,660,750

10,705,121

10,752,661

10,810,371

10,869,475

10,916,249

10,965,100

11,022,811

11,090,455

11,135,509

11,185,167

11,250,708

11,312,577

11,359,510

11,411,368

11,478,703

(b) Excess of oversea arrivals over departures.
Natural increase and net migration and, for periods to June, I96I, ad.iustmants for

differences disclosed by the results of the Census of 30th Jure, 1961. 
(d) Census.

AUST.

State 
or 

Terr.

N.S.W.
■ Vic. 

Q'ld. 
S.A. 
W.A. 
Tas. 
N.T. 
A.C.T.

AUST.

State 
or 

Terr.

N.S.W.
; Vic.
! Q'ld.

S.A. 
W.A.
Tas. 
N.T.

. A.C.T.

AUST.

Stats 
or 

Terr.

N.S.W.
Vic.
Q' Id.
S.A.
W.A.
Tas.
N.T.
A.C.T.

AUST.

a.

■ (•

1962
30,999 
22,061
11,431
7,302 
5,755
2,579

260
___ SS2
80,916

Calendar Year
1?64 .
32,633
24,169
11,752
7,765
6,023
2,869

233
____562
86,013

1265_;
35,176
26,421
12,967
8,680
6,448
2,888

296
670

December Quarter
1963
7,808 
6,073 
3,049 
1,874
1,449 

656
66

___142
93,546 21,124

Number Registered

Calendar Year
,.i9.6.a . 
84,065 
65,649 
35,934 
21,367
17,290
8,530

859
■ ii995 

235,689

1964
80,518 
64,990
34,972
20,866
16,685
8,252

911
—i.ilis.
229,149

_i5^;
78,069
63,550
33,551
20,891
16,186
7,535

914 
2|15S.

222,854

Rates
(per 1000 of mean population (a))

1964
8,878 
6,635
3,326 
2,075
1,691

725 
77

148

23,555

1965 
9,322
7,176 
3,454
2,291
1,664

752
92 

IBS.

Calendar Year
.1261.

7.65
7.22
7.32
7.24
7.44
7.08
9.1*
7.2*

24,937 7.41

BIRTHS

December Quarter
1963
20,270
16,434
8,458
5,712 
4,212
1,967

196 
522

57,771

1964
19,156 
16,555
8,181 
5,279
4,415 
2,101

176 
486

56,349

,,1965 ■ 
19,270 
16,111
7,935 
5,471 
4,064 
1,842

Number Registered

Calendar Year
■1J263_ 
37,226 
26,920 
13,275 
8,201 
5,976 
2,618

161
__ m
94,894

1964
39,487 
27,548 
14,523
8,906 
6,429 
3,174

164 
363

100,594

1965 
38,949 
28,031 
14,114
8,788 
6,274 
3,043

161
___ 299
99,715

■W 
7.92 
7.72 
7.41 
7.52 
7.62 
7.81 
7.4* 
7.0*

7.72

1965
8.38
8.24
8.07
8.24
8.00 
7.82
8.7*
7.5*

8.23

December Quarter

7.6<
7.9c 
7.77
7.37 
7.4a
7.1* 
9.0*

7.69

WT
8.56
8.41
8.35
7.98
8.49
7.8«

1965
8.83
8.89
8.56
8.64
8.16
8.1*

9.7* 10.6*
7.1* 8.0*

8.40 8.72

Rates
(per 1000 of mean population (a))
Calendar Year

1963
20.75
21.49
23.00
21.18
22.36
23.42

280 30.0*
___ S24
55,547

DEATHS

December Quarter
_126^_ 

8,914 
6,959 
3,163 
2,125 
1,497 

642 
33 
48

23,381

1364 .
9,033 
6,831 
3,283 
2,259 
1,734

645 
43 
ZO

23,898

1965
9,082 
6,602 
3,436 
2,217 
1,508

674 
46

____ 90
23,655

27.2*

21.59

1964
19.54
20.77
22.06
20.22
21.11
22.46
29.0*
24.2*

20.58

.126^.
18.61 
19.81 
20.88
19.83 
20.08 
20.40 
26.9* 
24x2*.
19.61

December Quarter
.1.963.
19.69
21.37
21.54
22.48
21.57
21.4*

WT
18.48
20.99
20.53
20.29
22.17

.1,961-
18.25
19.96
19.66
20.63
19.93

26.8* 22.2*
22.7* 19.7*

27.3*

21,02

Bates
(per 1000 of mean 
Calendar Year

1261.
9.19
8.81
6.50
8.13
7.73
7.74
5.6*

8.69

.19^
9.58
8.80
9.16
8.63
8.14
8.64
5.2*

9.03

196S
9.28
8.74
8.78
8.34
7.78
6.24
4.7*
4.0*

8,78

32.1*
23.2* 24.9*

20.09 19.41

population (a))
December Quarter
1963
8.75
9.05
8.06
8.36 
7.67 
7.0* 
4.5* 
2.5*

8.51

wr 
8.71 
8.66 
8.24 
8.68 
8.71 
7.0* 
5.4*

■ l-l*.
8.52

1965
8.60
8.18
8.51
8.36
7.40
7.2*
5.3*

_1j91
8.27

INFANT MORTALITY (included in Total Deaths)

Number Registered Rates (per 1000 live births)

1963
1,673
1,242

722
399
353
153

27
____ 28

4,607

Calendar Year
.19.61 ■■ 

1,634 
1,098

673 
397 
328
166 

30
_____41 

4,367

1965
1,492
1,109

598
385
352
125

23
____ 24

4,118

December Quarter
1963

411
313
173
94
76
39

3 
2

1964
367 
274
136 
96
88
31

7 
8

1965..
349
300
154
83
86
32

3__ 11

Calendar Year

1,111 1,007 1,018

.19-61.
19.9
18.9
20.1
18.7
20.4
17.9
31.4
19.0

19.55

1964
20.3
16.9
19.2
19.0
19.7
20.1
32.9
21.0

19.06

1965
19.1
17.5
17.8 
18.4 
21.7
16.6
25.2
15.8

18.48

December Quarter
1963
20.3
19.0
20.5
16.5
18.0
19.8 
(b) 
(b)

19.2

J964_
19.2
16.6
16.6
18.2
19.9
14.8 
(b) 
ibi

17.9

126J.,. 
18.1
18.6
19.4
15.2
21.2
17.4 
(b) 
(b)

18.3

Rates for quarters are equivalent annual rates per 1,000 of mean population.
,b) Less than twenty eventai- rates not calculated.
,*) Based on too few events to warrant calculation to second place of decimals.

: Note. - Quarterly rates, especially in deaths and marriages, reflect seasonal influences
' and all rates may be influenced by varying delay in registration. Also, a variation in
I rates based on small number of events is of less significance than the same variation 

in rates based on larger numbers.



6.

TAJLE 9. - Population, estimated age distribution, austbalia, 3oth june, 1965 (a)

Age Last 
Birthday 
(Years) 
Under 1

1
2
3
4

0 - 4
5
6
7 
6
9 

. 5 - 9 .
10
11
12
13

___ 14____
10 - 14

15
16
17
18 

___ 12____
15 - 19

20
21
22
23 

_24____
20 - 24

25
26
27
26

___ 29
25 - 29

30
31
32
33 

_24____
30-34

35
36
37
38

___ 22____
■25 .--29...

40
41
42
43 

___ 44____
40 - 44

45
46
47
48

___ 42____  
■4,5.-. 49. ■

Males

113,508
118,391
120,006
122,281
1 ^2,8.25-
594.011
115,902
118,723
116,544
114,239 
113.503
576,911 
’10,669
108,751
110,307
107,798
107.786
545.3 V-
106,312
104,201
104,950
113,807 
,93.667,,, 

523,157
92,351
89,045
80,390
81,167 
.711420.

42^43.
71,740
75,322
74,659
74,020
72,276

374,019
69,996
69,570
71,349
71,607
76.749

361.271
77,007
78,760 
79,948
79,602
82,193

397.510
80,727
77.525
79,634
78,703
60,291

396,680
69,818
65,281
64,315
63,688
66,630

329.732

Females

107,605 
111,939 
113,880 
116,935 
114,608 
564,967
109,513 
113,834 
111,351
108,425 
^06,85.4 
549.977 
106,367
103,929
106,002 
102,406 
102.978
521.682
101,223
99,283 
99,226

107,114 
66.107

494.953 
88,065 
84,503 
76,163 
76,632 
72.901

398.264 
72,071 
71,601 
70,230 
69,647 
67.636

251.425
66,029 
64,268 
65,807 
65,610 
73.569

225.262
70,833 
72,200
73,344 
73,120
76.579

366,076 
76,725 
73,694 
"6,956 
”4, ■’68 
76.634

260,977
65,716 
65,173 
63,442 
62,915 
65'102

322,348

Persons

221,113
230,330
233,886
239,216 

_2j4¡43¿ 
1.158,978

225,415
232.557
227,895
222,664

, 220^^1.
1 128.888

217,036
212,680
216,309
210,204
210.764

1.066,993
207,535
203,484
204,176
220,921
181,994

1.018,110
180,436
173,548
156,553
157,799
150,391
816.727
149,811
146,923
144,889
143,667
140.154
725.444
136,025
133,838
137,156
137,217
152,318
696.554
147,840
150,960
153,292
152,722 
158,1772
763.586
157,452
151,219
156,590
153,471 
.i59jl1^ 
777.857
135,534
130,454
127,757
126,603 
131.732
652.080

Age Last 
Birthday 
(Years)

50 
51
52 
53
54 

_io^L-54_
55 
56 
57
58 

___ 52____
55 - 59 

60
61 
62
63 
64

60-64
65 
66
67 
68

____62____  
65 - 69

70 
71
72 
73
74

70 - 74
75
76 
77
78 
79

,.i5. .-ja- 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84

80 - 64
85 

and over 
TOTAL

ALL AGES

Hales Females Persons

0-5 Years
6 -14 Years
15-20 Years 
Under 21 Years

21-64 Years ..
65 Years and Over

67,169 
66,942
65,957 
62,180
62,21,2.

J25u¿61_ 
56,568 
55,878 
53,747 
51,220 
48,174

.^56L 
47,255 
43,603 
42,098 
39,519 
40,669

212,144 
37,777
31,470 
29,794
28,622 
27,737 

155.400
24,519 
24,465
23,712 
22,165
20.997

115.858 
18,053 
17,796 
15,658 
13,772 
12.116
21.221 
10,543
8,339 
7.345 
5,919

_21i2O2.
16,132

66,277 
64,882 
63,643 
59,568 
62,667

J1Í25L 
52,538 
53,678 
51,698 
49,998 
46.626 

254,538
46,178 
42,690 
42,917 
40,866 
4.6,590 

2n..2ii_
41,548 
37,255 
37,439 
36,057 
37.810 

190.109
33.723 
33,036 
32,888 
29,812 
30.819 

160.276
24,016 
24,839 
23,287 
20,405 
16,310 

110,857
16,653 
13,085 
12,277
9,736 
9,548

61,299

32,335

133,446 
131,824
129,600 
121,748 
126,200
642,818
109,106 
109,556 
105,445
101,218 
94,600

520,125 
93,433 
86,293 
85,015 
80,385 
97.25.2

432,385 
79,325 
68,725 
67,233 
64,679 
65.547

345.509
58,242 
57,501
56,600 
51,977
51.816

276,136 
42,069 
42,635 
38,945 
34,177 
30,426

186,252
27,196
21,424 
19,622 
15,655 
14.704 
96,601

48,467

5,727,624

Summary 
709,913' 

1,008,320 
___ 615.506 
iJ.322.W. 
2,991,796 

402.067
21 Years & Over 3,393.863

All Agee 5,727,624

5,631,806

674,480
962,146
563.038

2.219.664
2,857,344

554.676
3.412,222

5,631,886

11,359,510

1,384,393
1,970,466
1.198,546

0' 405
5,649,140

6,806,105

11,359,510

(a) Estimate based on the age distribution of the Census of 30th June, 196I (adjusted 
only for 'not stated' ages) and on subsequent births, recorded ages at death and 
recorded ages of migrants.



Period

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1961 - Ist Quarter
2nd
3rd 
4th

1962 - 1st Quarter
2nd 
3id
4 th

1963 - 1st Quarter
2nd 
3rd 
4th

1964 - 1st Quarter
2nd
3rd
4th

1965 - 1st Quarter
2nd
3rd

Marriages

76,686
79,090
80,916 
86,013
93,546

19,940
20,042
16,063 
20,641

20,509
20,359
17,270 
20,952

21,560 
20,939
17,293 
21,124

21,191
22,831
18,436
23,555

24,521 
23,768
20,320

Males
123,112
122,110
121,136 
118,062
114,466

31,493 
31,402 
30,759
29,458

31,021
30,989 
10,215 
29,885

30,744 
29,924 
30,530
29,938

28,765 
30,604
29,709 
28,984

28,133 
28,431
29,364

Births 
Females 
116,874 
114,971 
114,553 
111,087 
108,388

29,625 
29,812 
29,557 
27,880

29,508 
29,274 
28,460 
27,729

29,355 
28,329 
29,036 
27,833

27,192 
28,655 
27,875 
27,365

26,787 
26,786

TABLE 10. - VITAL STATISTICS 1 ADSTRAI.IA

Number Registered_______________

27,806
7-s „ ^6.538 27.009

Marriages, Births, Deaths per 1,000 of mean populati

Peraone 
239,986 
237,081 
235,689 
229,149 
222,854

61,118 
61,214 
60,316 
57,338

60,529 
60,263 
58,675 
57,614

60,099 
58,253 
59,566 
57,771

55,957 
59,259 
57,584 
56,349

54,920 
55,217 
57,170
^?47

Males 
50,248 
52,378 
53,212 
56,246 
55.770

11,441 
12,445 
14,765 
11,597

11,292 
13,066 
15,403 
12,617

11,647 
12,769 
15,836 
12,960

11,458 
14,331 
17,090 
13,367

12,064 
13,869 
16,674

Ion.
13,163

Deaths 
Females 

38,713 
40,785 
41,682 
44,348 
43,945

8,890 
9,538 

11,236
9,049

9,135 
9,781

11,936 
9,933

8,969 
9,963

12,329 
10,421

9,177 
11,188 
13,452 
10,531

9,422 
10,829 
13,202
10.492

Persons 
68,961 
93,163 
94,894 

100,594
99,715

20,331 
21,983 
26,001 
20,646

20,427 
22,847 
27,339 
22,550

20,616 
22,732 
28,165 
23,381

20,635 
25,519 
30,542 
23,698

21,486 
24,698 
29,876
23.655

Infant
Deaths (b) 

4,689 
4,840 
4,607 
4,367 
4,118

1,112 
1,167 
1,284 
1,126

1,215 
1,211 
1,259 
1,155

1,159 
1,141 
1,196 
1,111

1,006 
1,171 
1,183 
1,007

938 
1,049 
1,113

Annual Ratea per 1,000 (a)

±t.01.8/*♦! :j;ivj gJaODD 1«UTq
Sates for quarters are equivalent annual

Marriages

7.30
7.39
7.41
7.72
8.23

7.65
7.65
6.10
7.81

7.72
7.62
6.44
7.77

7.96
7.69
6.32
7.69

7.67
8.22
6.61
8.40

8.69
8.39
7.14
8.72

Births

22.85 
22.14
21.59
20.58 
19.61

23.45 
23.36 
22.91
21.68

22.77 
22.56 
21.88
21.38

22.18 
21.39 
21.78
21.02

20.24 
21.33
20.64 
20.09

19.47 
19.48
20.09 
19.41

Deaths

8.70
8.69
9.03
8.78

7.80
8.39
9.88
7.81

7.68
8.55

10.19
8.37

7.61
8.35

10.30
8.51

7.47
9.19

10.95
8.52

7.62
8.71

10.50
8.27

Infant.
Mortality 

19.54 
20.41 
19.55 
19.06 
18.48

18.19 
19.06 
21.29 
19.64

20.07 
20.10 
21.46
20.05

19.28 
19.59 
20.08
19.23

17.98 
19.76 
20.54 
17.87

17.08 
19.00 
19.47

livp hiT^ho 7 Huuv 01 mean population. Batea for quarters are equivalent annual rates. Infant mortality pe
under ¿ne ^ear^or:^:^ “iso^'l^d^d^’^^tr corresponding quarters of the year.

18.33
Infant mortality per 1,000

(b) Deaths

CrajMOMWEALTH BUREAD OF CHiSUS AND STATISTICS
CANBERRA, A.C.T. BOTH APRIL, 1966.

K. M. ARCHER
COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

NOTE. - Inquiries concerning these statisticsthe Offices Of the Bureau of Census'anrsta:i“i:s.“ telephoning 496155 Extension 17 or, in State Capitals, by telephoning




